
Avista Corp. 

1411 East Mission Ave. 

P.O. Box 3727 

Spokane, WA 99220-0500 

Telephone: 800-727-9170 

VIA: UTC Web Portal 

December 5, 2019 

Mark L. Johnson 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA  98503 

Re: Docket No. Dockets UE-150204 and UG-150205 

Revised Pages of Remand Rebuttal Testimony of Andrews and Thies 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Attached for filing with the Commission is an electronic copy of Avista Corporation’s revised 

pages of Remand Rebuttal Testimony of Ms. Andrews and Mr. Thies in the above referenced 

dockets.  This affects Tables 20, 21 and 22 in Ms. Andrews' Remand Rebuttal Testimony, as 

referenced in Mr. Thies Remand Rebuttal Testimony. 

An original and five (5) paper copies have been mailed overnight to the Commission and electronic 

copies were provided today to the ALJ’s and all parties.   

Please direct any questions related to this filing to Liz Andrews at (509) 495-8601. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Paul Kimball 

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served Avista Corporation’s Revised Remand Rebuttal 
Testimony in Avista’s Electric and Gas General Rate Case Filing (Docket Nos. UE-150204 and 
UG-150205 (Consolidated)), by providing electronic copies to the following: 
 
Mark Johnson 
Executive Director & Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm. 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Mark.johnson@utc.wa.gov  

Edward A. Finklea 
Director of Natural Gas 
Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions.com  

Nina Suetake 
Lisa Gafken 
Chanda Mak 
Office Of The Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov  
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
Chanda.mak@atc.wa.gov   

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Corey Dahl 
Betsy DeMarco 
Office of the Attorney General 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
Jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov  
coreyd@atg.wa.gov  
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  

Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
ShawnC@oppco.org 

Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com  

Chris McGuire 
Krista Gross 
Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm. 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov  
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov  

Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
rgp@dvclaw.com 
rds@dvclaw.com 

Chad Stokes 
Tommy Brooks  
Cable Huston Benedict 
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com  
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 5th day of December. 
 
/s/ Paul Kimball 
  
Paul Kimball 
Manager of Compliance & Discovery 
Avista Utilities 
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